
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034180-2023 

Contract

Provision of a Winter Maintenance Service

Tees Esk and Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034180

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037f11  

Published 17 November 2023, 6:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tees Esk and Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust

Darlington Memorial Hospital

Darlington

DL3 6HX

Contact

Amanda McElroy

Email

amandamcelroy@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034180-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034180-2023
mailto:amandamcelroy@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.tewv.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.tewv.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Winter Maintenance Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tees, Esk & Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust (TEWV) (Estates and Facilities Directorate)
had a requirement for winter gritting and snow clearing operations at various sites across the
trust. Tees, Esk & Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust (TEWV) (Estates and Facilities
Directorate) have awarded the contract to CG Robinson.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £118,170

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tees, Esk & Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust (TEWV) (Estates and Facilities Directorate)
had a requirement for winter gritting and snow clearing operations at various sites across the
trust. Tees, Esk & Wear Valleys NHS Foundation Trust (TEWV) (Estates and Facilities
Directorate) have awarded the contract to CG Robinson.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Operational / Weighting: 80%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value and Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 10% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract has been awarded for 24 months, with 3 x 12 optional extensions.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031187

/Notice/031187-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CG Robinson Limited

SANDY LEAS LANE, ELTON,

STOCKTON ON TEES

TS21 1BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

04701394

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £118,170

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice London

The High Court of Justice London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T11:52:05+0100
	TCPDF




